
Description Supply and install approximately 100,000 lbs. of crack seal to streets or segments of streets as specified by the Owner, including all materials,
labor, traffic control, equipment, supervision, and any and all other items necessary to complete the work. The Site is located in Lee's Summit,
Missouri, as shown on the Drawings.
Project Number 816
Purchase Order # 134472
Fund 32472750444
Activity 81632472

Prime Contractor Pavement Management, LLC
120 SW 2nd Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Change Order 1

Status Pending

Date Created 05/27/2025

Type City Council Approval

Summary Final Quantity / Time Limit Adjustment

Change Order Description Final Crack Seal Quantity 98,285 lbs.

Awarded Project Amount $297,000.00

Authorized Project Amount $297,000.00

City of Lee's Summit
Change Order Details
Crack Seal FY25

Change Order Details:

Crack Seal FY25

05/27/2025

Page 1 of 2



Change Order Amount -$5,093.55

Revised Project Amount $291,906.45

Increases/Decreases

Line Number Item ID Unit Unit Price Current Change Revised

Quantity Amount Quantity Amount Quantity Amount

Section: 1 - Description

0001 2.01 LB $2.970 100,000.000 $297,000.00 -1,715.000 -$5,093.55 98,285.000 $291,906.45

Crack Seal (provide & install)

1 item Totals $297,000.00 -$5,093.55 $291,906.45

Time Limit Changes

Type Original Deadline Current Deadline Pending Extension Pending Deadline

Calendar Days 60.0 Days 60.0 Days 162.0 Days 222.0 Days

Substantial Completion

Reason: Winter Suspension 133 Days / Wet Weather 29 days

1 time limit

Change Order Details:

Crack Seal FY25

05/27/2025

Page 2 of 2


	City of Lee's Summit
	Change Order Details
	Crack Seal FY25
	Increases/Decreases
	Time Limit Changes





